


DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK 

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 

WITH HONOURS (MARKETING) 

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT 

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGJ MARA 

SA BAH CAMPUS 

"DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK" 

I, ELD[ANA SHARON PIUS GANGGAN, (I/C or Mykad Number:881126-12-5064). 

Hereby, declare that: 

• This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree, any locally or 

overseas, and is not being concurrently submitted for this degree or any other degrees. 

• This project paper is the result of my independent work and investigation, except where 

otherwise stated. 

• All verbatim extracts have been distinguished by quotation marks and sources of my 

information have been specifically acknowledged. 

Signature: ___ »�--· ____ _ Date: - - - - - - -----

ii 



TABLE OF CONTENT 

TITLE PAGE 

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK 

LETTER OF SUBMISSION 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

LIST OF TABLES 

LIST OF FIGURES 

ABSTRACT 

1.0 INTRODUCTION 

1.1 BACKGROUND OF STUDY 

1.2 PROBLEM STATEMENT 

1.3 RESEARCH OBJECTIVES 

1.4 RESEARCH QUESTIONS 

1.5 SIGNlFlCANCE OF THE STUDY 

1.5.1 TO RESEARCHER 

1.5.2 TO ONLINE VENDOR 

1.6 SCOPE OF THE STUDY 

1. 7 LIMIT A TlON OF STUDY 

1.8 DEFINITION OF TERMS 

2.0 LlTERA TURE REVIEW 

2.1 ONLINE SHOPPING DEVELOPMENT 

2.2 APP AREL INDUSTRY & ONLINE SHOPPING 

2.3 ONLINE SHOPPING ENJOYMENT 

2.4 CUSTOMER EXPERIENCE 

2.5 CUSTOMER ONLINE SHOPPING EXPERIENCE (COSE) 

2.5.1 PRAGMATIC DIMENSION 

2.5.2 HEDONIC DIMENSION 

2.5.3 SOCIABILITY DIMENSION 

2.5.4 USABILITY DIMENSION 

2.6 CUSTOMER LOY AL TY 

2. 7 CUSTOMER ONLINE SHOPPING EXPERIENCE & LOY AL TY 

PAGES 

II 

Ill 

iv 

v 

vi 

Vil 

1--3 

4 

4 

4 

4 

5 

5 

5 

5--6 

6 

7--8 

9 

10 

11 

12--14 

14 

15--16 

17--18 

18--20 

20--21 

22--23 

23--24 



LlST OF TABLES 

TABLES PARTICULAR PAGE 

Table 1.8 Definition of Terms 7--8 

Table 2.8 Hypothesis 25 

Table 3.2.2 Questionnaire Section 27 

Table 3.4.1 Reliability Statistic 29 

Table 4.2.1 Respondent Gender 31 

Table 4.2.2 Respondent Age 32 

Table 4.2.3 
Customer Duration Time Before Make 

33 
Purchase Decision 

Table 4.2.4 Future Intention 34 

Table 4.3.1 
Customer Duration Time & Future 

35 
Purchase Intention 

Table 4.4. l 
Customer Loyalty & Pragmatic 

36 
Dimension Chi-Square Test 

Table 4.4.2 
Customer Loyalty & Hedonic 

37 
Dimension Chi-Square Test 

Table 4.4.3 
Customer Loyalty & Sociability 

38 
Dimension Chi-Square Test 

Table 4.4.4 
Customer Loyalty & Usability 

39 
Dimension Chi-Square Test 

v 



ABSTRACT 

This is a descriptive research design of A Study of Customer Loyalty Towards Online Shopping 

(Apparel) In Higher Learning Institution. These studies had conducted to identify important elements 

of customer online shopping experience and to understanding the relationship of COSE towards 

customer loyalty at higher learning institution, which is Multimedia College Sabah that located in 

Alam Mesra, Sabah. 1 50 of student respondent have selected to collect the data required. As the 

customer online shopping apparel was experience personally and different from one to another, 

therefore it's needed to identify what customer experience dimension and what is the relationship of 

customer experience and loyalty. The data collected through structured questionnaires and have been 

interpreted by statistical analysis software of SPSS. This study will beneficial to future research and 

online vendor that interested entering the online business. Moreover, it will help to develop better 

understanding on the relationship of the customer online shopping experience towards customer 

loyalty. 

vii 


