

## A STUDY OF CUSTOMER LOYALTY TOWARDS ONLINE SHOPPING (APPAREL) IN HIGHER LEARNING INSTITUTION

ELDIANA SHARON PIUS CAMBGAN 2011118525

BACKELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH (RONOURS) MARKETING FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEXNOLOGI MARA KOTA MINABALU, SABAH

JUN 2014

#### **DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK**



# BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH HONOURS (MARKETING) FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA SABAH CAMPUS

#### "DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK"

#### 1, ELDIANA SHARON PIUS GANGGAN, (I/C or Mykad Number:881126-12-5064).

Hereby, declare that:

- This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree, any locally or overseas, and is not being concurrently submitted for this degree or any other degrees.
- This project paper is the result of my independent work and investigation, except where otherwise stated.
- All verbatim extracts have been distinguished by quotation marks and sources of my information have been specifically acknowledged.

Signature: \_\_\_\_\_

Date	9/7/2014
Date:	11,100.1

TITLE PAGE	i
DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK	
LETTER OF SUBMISSION	
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
LIST OF TABLES	V
LIST OF FIGURES	vi
ABSTRACT	VII
1.0 INTRODUCTION	13
1.1 BACKGROUND OF STUDY	4
1.2 PROBLEM STATEMENT	
1.3 RESEARCH OBJECTIVES	4
1.4 RESEARCH QUESTIONS	4
1.5 SIGNIFICANCE OF THE STUDY	5
1.5.1 TO RESEARCHER	5
1.5.2 TO ONLINE VENDOR	5
1.6 SCOPE OF THE STUDY	56
1.7 LIMITATION OF STUDY	
1.8 DEFINITION OF TERMS	78
2.0 LITERATURE REVIEW	
2.1 ONLINE SHOPPING DEVELOPMENT	
2.2 APPAREL INDUSTRY & ONLINE SHOPPING	
2.3 ONLINE SHOPPING ENJOYMENT	11
2.4 CUSTOMER EXPERIENCE	1214
2.5 CUSTOMER ONLINE SHOPPING EXPERIENCE (COSE)	14
2.5.1 PRAGMATIC DIMENSION	1516
2.5.2 HEDONIC DIMENSION	1718
2.5.3 SOCIABILITY DIMENSION	1820
2.5.4 USABILITY DIMENSION	
2.6 CUSTOMER LOYALTY	2223
2.7 CUSTOMER ONLINE SHOPPING EXPERIENCE & LOYALTY	2324

### LIST OF TABLES

TABLES	PARTICULAR	PAGE
Table 1.8	Definition of Terms	78
Table 2.8	Hypothesis	25
Table 3.2.2	Questionnaire Section	27
Table 3.4.1	Reliability Statistic	29
Table 4.2.1	Respondent Gender	31
Table 4.2.2	Respondent Age	32
Table 4.2.3	Customer Duration Time Before Make Purchase Decision	33
Table 4.2.4	Future Intention	34
Table 4.3.1	Customer Duration Time & Future Purchase Intention	35
Table 4.4.1	Customer Loyalty & Pragmatic Dimension Chi-Square Test	36
Table 4.4.2	Customer Loyalty & Hedonic Dimension Chi-Square Test	37
Table 4.4.3	Customer Loyalty & Sociability Dimension Chi-Square Test	38
Table 4.4.4	Customer Loyalty & Usability Dimension Chi-Square Test	39

### ABSTRACT

This is a descriptive research design of A Study of Customer Loyalty Towards Online Shopping (Apparel) In Higher Learning Institution. These studies had conducted to identify important elements of customer online shopping experience and to understanding the relationship of COSE towards customer loyalty at higher learning institution, which is Multimedia College Sabah that located in Alam Mesra, Sabah. 150 of student respondent have selected to collect the data required. As the customer online shopping apparel was experience personally and different from one to another, therefore it's needed to identify what customer experience dimension and what is the relationship of customer experience and loyalty. The data collected through structured questionnaires and have been interpreted by statistical analysis software of SPSS. This study will beneficial to future research and online vendor that interested entering the online business. Moreover, it will help to develop better understanding on the relationship of the customer online shopping experience towards customer loyalty.